



\$~11

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 700/2019

XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Dhruv Grover, Advocate  
versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS. .... Defendants

Through Mr. Mannu Singh, Mr. Abhay  
Prakash Sahney and Mr. Shritu  
Anand, Advocates for D-28

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% 10.02.2020

Case file received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi,  
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is on leave.

**IA No. 1876/2020 (u/O I Rule 10 (2) r/w section 151 CPC by  
defendant no.28 for striking off its name from array of parties**

Notice. Notice has been accepted by learned counsel for plaintiff.  
Time sought to file reply. Be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if  
any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Relist for completion of pleadings on the above said application  
before concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 16.03.2020.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2020**

cd