



\$~5 (2019)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019, I.A. 17945/2019 & 1876/2020**

**XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR. Plaintiffs**

Through Mr. Ishith Arora, Adv.

versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS. Defendants

Through Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay CGSC
with Ms. Vivek Singh and Ms.
Swayamprabha Saraswati, Advs. for
D-27 & 28

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **05.01.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

1. Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel for plaintiffs is indisposed.
2. At his request, rentoify on 12.04.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 05, 2022/rk