



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019**

XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY

INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra and Mr. Dhruv Grover, Advocates.

versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, Central Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Devendra Kumar, Advocates for D-27 & 28.
Ms. Shweta Sahu and Mr. Arth Nagpal, Advocates for D-29.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **12.04.2022**

I.A. 17945/2019 (under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of CPC, by Plaintiffs), 1876/2020 (under Order 1 Rule 10(2) read with Section 151 CPC, by Defendant No. 28)

List for hearing on 04.08.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 12, 2022/rk