



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019 & I.A. 17945/2019, 1876/2020**
XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Pragati Agarwal, Adv.

versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr.Devendra Kumar, Adv for D-27 &
28.

Ms. Shweta Sahu, Adv. for Def.no. 29

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

04.08.2022

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel
for the plaintiffs on the ground that the arguing counsel is unwell.

Re-list on 12th December, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 4, 2022/Arya