



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019 & I.As. 17945/2019, 1876/2020.**
XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra and Mr. Dhruv Grover, Advocates.

versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Advocate for D-27 & 28.
Ms. Shweta Sahu, Advocate for D-29.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
12.12.2022

1. Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, counsel for Plaintiffs, states that he will file an application for seeking a summary judgment under Order XIII-A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. Let the same be filed one week before the next date of hearing.

2. At request, re-notify on 22nd February, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022

as