



2025:DHC:12039

\$~41 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019, I.AS. 17945/2019 & 1876/2020**
XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Adv. (M.
9478515115)

versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Manish Mohan (CGSC) with
Mr. Prakhar Vashisth, Adv.
(M.9560113248)
Mr. Alipak Banerjee, Ms. Shweta
Sahu, Mr. Parva Khare, Mr. Brijesh
Ujjainwal Advs. for D-29

42

WITH

+ **CS(COMM) 324/2020, I.AS. 6950/2020, 12588/2020, 12611/2020,**
11510/2021, 8854/2023, 12001/2023, 15626/2023, 19511/2023 &
19574/2023
MCDONALDS CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Rima Majumdar, Mrs. Bindra
Rana, Ms. Shilpi Sinha, Advs. (M.
9311953435)

versus

NATIONAL INTERNET EXCHANGE
OF INDIA & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Alipak Banerjee, Ms. Shweta
Sahu, Mr. Parva Khare, Mr. Brijesh
Ujjainwal Advs. for D-2,5,6,7 and 8
(M. 9987115749)
Mr. Ravi Prakash CGSC, Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Adv. (M. 8744956276)
Mr. Rajiv Kapur & Mr. Aditya
Saxena Advs. for D-21 (M.
7209288170)
Mr. Rahul Bajaj, Adv. for D-34 (M.
9890281068)



2025:DHC:12039

43
+
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Ms.
Dharna Veragi, Advs. for D-13 to
17, 22, 26, 27 and 31

WITH
CS(COMM) 524/2021, I.AS. 13715/2021 & 4506/2022
KAMDHENU LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Bansal & Mr.
Arpit Dudeja, Advs. (M.
9810132015)

versus
RAGHUNATH VIRDHARAM
BISHNOI AND ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. KG Gopalakrishnan and Ms.
Nisha Mohandas, Advs. for D-9 (M.
8800556341)
Mr. Alipak Banerjee, Ms. Shweta
Sahu, Mr. Parva Khare, Mr. Brijesh
Ujjainwal Advs. for D-8
Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Vihan Dang,
Mr. Aditya Mathur and Ms. Pragya
Jain, Advs. for D-10 (M.
8447919954)

44
+
WITH
CS(COMM) 12/2022, I.AS. 263/2022, 20922/2022 & 24631/2023
NEW BALANCE ATHLETICS INC Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Dushyant Mahant, Mr. Urfee
Roomi, Ms. Janaki Arun, Mr. Ayush
Dixit, Ms. Anuja Chaudhury, Mr.
Ritesh Kumar, Advs. (M.
7011629381)

versus
NBSTORESININDIA.IN & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Akshay Goel, Mr. Paras Arora,
Ms. Vishali Nahar, Mr. S. Anand,
Advs. for D-13 (M. 9811783019)
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
(CGSC) Mr. Tribhuvan Adv. for D-



2025:DHC:12039

15 (M. 9811472444)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup CGSC, Ms Nidhi Mittal, Adv. for D-16 (M. 9205974733)

Mr. Naveen Kumar Jain, and Ms. Rashmi Kumari, Advs. for D-17 (M. 9559999085)

Mr. Shivam Narang, Adv. for D-26 (M. 7009910677)

45

AND

+ **CS(COMM) 35/2022, I.AS. 819/2022, 3168/2022, 4738/2022 & 8767/2022**

KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rima Majumdar, Ms. Shilpi Sinha & Mr. Aditya Vats Sharma, Advs. (M. 8576076592)

versus

GODADDY.COM LLC & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Alipak Banerjee, Ms. Shweta Sahu, Mr. Parva Khare, Mr. Brijesh Ujjainwal Advs. for D-1 (M. 9987115749)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Ms Dharna Veragi, Advs. for D- 6 (M. 9315943060)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% 30.01.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 1st February, 2024, the date fixed along with other Domain name matters.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 30, 2024/Rahul