



2025:DHC:12039

\$~26, 27 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019 and I.A. 17945/2019, 1876/2020**

XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

& ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Krisna Gambhir & Ms. Simranjot
Kaur, Advs. (M:9899320646)

versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shweta Sahu, Advocate for D-29.
(M:9987115749)

Mr. Manish Mohan CGSC, Mr. Jatin
Teotia, Mr. Nitish Yadav Adv & Mr.
Harsh Yadav Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan CGSC, Mr. Jatin
Teotia, Mr. Nitish Yadav & Mr.
Harsh Yadav. Advs.

27

WITH

+ **CS(COMM) 324/2020 and I.A. 6950/2020, 12588/2020,
12611/2020, 11510/2021, 8854/2023, 12001/2023, 15626/2023**

MCDONALDS CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NATIONAL INTERNET EXCHANGE OF INDIA

& ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Mr. Akshat
Kaushik, Adv. for D-1. (M:
7827709253)

Mr. Rishabh Dev Mishra, Adv. for
Def no. 41 (Bharti Airtel Limited)
(M: 9818455555)

Ms. Shweta Sahu, Advocate for D-5.
(M:9987115749)

Mr. V. K. Gupta, Mr. Sunil Shukla



2025:DHC:12039

Advocates for D-40 i.e Bank of Maharashtra.

Mr. Ravi Prakash (CGSC) for D-35 & 36. (M: (9015697073)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Ms Dharna Veragi, Advs. for D 13 to 17, 22, 26, 27, 31. (M: 9315943060)

29

AND

+

CS(COMM) 610/2023 and I.A. 16723/2023, 647/2024
CRESSET CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC &
ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anuj Berry, Mr. Sourabh Rath,
Mr. Vibhore Yadav & Ms. Gauri
Pasricha, Advs. (M: 9811153629)

versus

REGISTRANT OF WWW.CRESSETCAPITAL.IN
WWW.CRESSETINDIALIVE.LIVE & ORS. Defendants
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% 04.04.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 15th April, 2024. The date of 6th April, 2024 stands cancelled.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 4, 2024

dj