



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019**
XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritwik Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yubaraj Chatterjee, Adv.
for D-18 (through VC)
Ms. Shivani Choudhary,
Adv. for D-29 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
11.02.2026

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he seeks time to file a chart in tabulated form with the status of service to defendantS alongwith the service-affidavit filing details. Same be filed within two weeks.

List the matter for the status of service to defendant as per judgment of the Hon'ble Court dated 24.12.2025 on **02.03.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)