



\$~4 (OS)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019**

XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ritwik Sharma, Adv.
versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Yubaraj Chatterjee, Adv. for D-
18.
Ms. Shivani Choudhary, Adv. for D-
29.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks further time to file the chart as to the status of the service.
3. Let Mr. Nishant Gautam, Id CGSC obtain instructions from MeitY or any other department of the Government of India and file a status report in respect of the compliances undertaken pursuant to the judgment dated 24th December, 2025.
4. List on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 12, 2026/MR