



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019**
XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritwik Sharma, Adv.

versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
22.04.2026

%

Chart of service report has been filed by the plaintiff, vide dairy no. 178186/2026 and as per same, defendant no. 1 to 33 have been served when the summons were issued in compliance of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 21.01.2020.

Vide order dated 21.01.2020, defendant no. 34 to 37 were newly impleaded and the summons were also issued to them but in the chart filed by the plaintiff, there is no status of service to these defendant no. 34 to 37. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the fresh summons to these defendant no. 34 to 37 may be issued in compliance of the para no. 301 of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 24.12.2025. Accordingly, on request of ld. counsel for the plaintiff, issue fresh summons to defendant no. 34 to 37 through all permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF.

At this stage, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that these defendants may be served through emails only. Therefore, these



defendants be served through e-17

List the matter for the status of service to defendant no. 34 to 37 on **27.04.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any